



15 May 2021

The Manager, Listing
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001

The Manager, Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. c/1,
G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
MUMBAI – 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Advertisement regarding the financial results

Further to our letter dated 13 May 2021 on the outcome of the Board meeting, we enclose herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to financial results published today in the Business Standard and Samyuktha Karnataka (Kannada newspaper).

We request you to kindly take the above on record as per the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Mphasis Limited

DocuSigned by:

Subramanian Narayan

864FB8DBFAE44A7...

Subramanian Narayan

Senior Vice President and Company Secretary



Encl: As above



Contact Us:

T : +91 080 67501000

F : +91 080 66959943

E : investor.relations@mphasis.com

www.mphasis.com

Mphasis Limited

Registered Office:

Bagmane World Technology Centre,

Marathahalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanakundi Village,

Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India

CIN: L30007KA1992PLC025294

L&T net profit up 3% in Q4

ADITI DIVEKAR
 Mumbai, 14 May

India's largest engineering and construction firm Larsen & Toubro (L&T) on Friday reported a consolidated net profit of ₹3,293 crore for Q4, up 3 per cent year-on-year (YoY) on higher revenues and surge in other income.

The reported net profit was higher than Bloomberg consensus estimate of ₹3,042 crore, despite the 116 per cent YoY jump in tax expenses to ₹2,087 crore. In Q4, net sales at ₹48,088 crore, up 8.7 per cent YoY, were slightly lower than expectations of ₹48,602 crore. Sequentially, revenues jumped 35 per cent. "The revenue growth on a YoY basis was evidencing return to pre Covid levels of activity. The international revenues at ₹15,851 crore constituted 33 per cent of the total revenue," L&T said in its release. The order inflow or new orders received during Q4 stood at ₹50,651 crore, down 12 per cent YoY with deferment of awards. Sectors such as factories, hydel and tunnel, met-

REPORT CARD

Consolidated figures (₹ crore)	Q4FY20	Q3FY21	Q4FY21	% change QoQ	% change YoY
Revenue from operations	44,245	35,596	48,088	35.1	8.7
Other income	660	1,065	1,028	-3.4	55.7
PBDIT	7,717	7,131	9,234	29.5	19.7
PBT	4,250	3,681	5,747	56.2	35.2
Net profit	3,197	2,467	3,293	33.5	3.0

Compiled by BS Research Bureau

Source: Company

ros, special bridges, nuclear power, rural water, renewable energy, hydrocarbon offshore and minerals and metal sector contributed significantly to the orders during the quarter.

International orders at ₹18,439 crore is at 36 per cent of total order inflow, with receipt of the biggest Solar PV plant order and transmission line orders, said the company.

Among business verticals, the infrastructure and IT & technology services contributed the most in Q4 in terms of revenue at ₹26,437 crore and ₹6,845 crore, respectively. ITTS posted a strong 33.5 per cent jump in profit. All verticals posted YoY increase in revenue, while most (barring power

and developmental projects) saw profits grow.

The group's Ebitda (excluding other income) at ₹6,390 crore, up 25 per cent from the same period last year.

For the year ended March 31, 2021 (FY21), consolidated revenue from continuing operations at ₹1,35,979 crore was down 6.5 per cent YoY, due to loss on account of lockdown related disruptions in the first half of FY21 along with new norms of social distancing, etc.

Supply chain disruptions impacting project execution progress, though with declining severity, throughout the year also hurt the top line at group level, informed the company. L&T received orders worth

₹175,497 crore at the group level in FY21, down 6 per cent YoY in the face of Covid-19 disrupted business environment in the first half.

Going ahead, the management remains cautiously optimistic and is of the view that revenue growth environment would improve upto low-to-mid teens, and margins could remain stable at FY21 levels. It had given no guidance of any kind in the preceding quarter.

"Assuming that second wave of Covid-19 will be done in the next couple of months and not taken into consideration the third-wave to avoid any speculation, we see a growth environment for FY22 over FY21," said R Shankar Raman, chief financial officer at L&T in an earnings call.

With regard to migration issues amid ongoing second wave, in March the company did have a labour force of 245,000 but some have gone back to their states and have not returned. In a bid to mitigate migration, L&T is making efforts to convince workers regarding their safety.

'Tata Power will be net zero-carbon by 2050'

Despite another year in a tough market due to Covid-induced lockdowns, Tata Power has been able to sustain good performance, which banked on deleveraging. In an interview with Jyoti Mukul & Shreya Jai, Tata Power Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer PRAVEER SINHA says the company will monetise renewable assets based on best returns to existing shareholders. Edited excerpts:

How will be the firm's shift towards renewable energy?

We took a stand last year that we will not make any new investment in coal or even through our platform Resurgent. We will be net zero-carbon by 2050. This could happen earlier and so we are now looking at the power-purchase agreements we have and when they are completed. We will like to discontinue after that. We are looking at all business models in renewable, like utility scale renewable, roof top and solar pumps. We have a 2,667-Mw renewable capacity and another 1,300 Mw is under implementation. We expect to commission 1,000 Mw this year and we are in advance stages of implementation. There was some delay because of Covid and also because they have to be synced with the evacuation line. We will commission 500 Mw by July. We will end the financial year with 3,700 Mw.

Why is the InvIT for renewable assets delayed, and is it that you are looking at an IPO for this business?

This is still under discussion. We have not taken a call on what structure it will take. We



discussions with investors and other analysts, we got feedback that we can have a larger play.

What is the plan for the power distribution business?

We had 2.7 million customers in distribution on April 1, 2020. Then we took over the Odisha distribution business. The state has 9 million customers and now we have around 12 million customers, which makes us by far the largest private sector power distributor. The number two is not even five million. Our experience in the past 10 months in Odisha is that our performance has improved and in this short period cumulatively all the discoms have made profit. We will do much better on return on equity but have also done well in aggregate technical and commercial losses, and the collection incentive. Our whole business philosophy is towards renewable.

Is the company looking at any fresh fundraising? Will it be for capital expenditure or debt reduction? What is the objective of NCDs issuance?

The NCD is for repaying the earlier NCD, which were at a higher cost. We have an approval for ₹5,500 crore NCD so it is not a new NCD but readjustment of the earlier NCDs. We have a very robust cash flow and based on that we will make investment in transmission or distribution or any new business. Money will come from an internal cash flow and little amount of debt.

More on business-standard.com

Dr Reddy's net dips 29% to ₹557 crore

Dr Reddy's Laboratories on Friday posted 29 per cent decline in consolidated net profit at ₹557 crore for the fourth quarter ended March 31, 2021.

The Hyderabad-based drug major had posted a net profit of ₹781 crore in January-March period of 2019-20. Net sales, however, rose to ₹4,608 crore in the quarter under review as compared with ₹4,336.1 crore in the fourth quarter of 2019-20, Dr Reddy's Laboratories said in a regulatory filing.

For FY21, the firm posted a consolidated net profit of ₹1,952 crore as against ₹2,026 crore in 2019-20. Net sales increased to ₹18,420 crore during the last fiscal year as compared with ₹16,357 crore in 2019-20. "In FY 21, we continued to grow across all our businesses, enhance productivity and strengthen our development pipeline," Dr Reddy's Lab Co-Chairman and MD G V Prasad said. PTI

Cipla profit up 73% at ₹412 cr

Cipla on Friday posted 73 per cent rise in consolidated net profit at ₹412 crore for Q4 on the back of robust sales. The firm had reported a net profit of ₹238 crore in January-March 2019-20.

Total revenue from operations rose to ₹4,606 crore as compared with ₹4,376 crore in the same period of 2019-20, Cipla said. PTI



CIN : L25209UP1971PLC003444

Regd. Office : D-19-20, Panki, Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208 022
 Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117;
 Email: secretary@kanplas.com, website: www.kanplas.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, notice is hereby given, that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Monday, 24th May, 2021 at 12:00 Noon** at the Registered Office of the Company to, inter-alia, consider following matters:

- Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2021
- Recommendation of final dividend, if any, for the year 2020-21.
- Consider and approve Special Interim Dividend for the year 2021-22.

For Kanpur Plastipack Limited
 Sd/-
(Ankur Srivastava)
 Company Secretary

Place : Kanpur
 Dated : 14.05.2021

Head Office :
 'Lokmangal', 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune-05

Public Notice to all the customers of the Bank

To comply with the RBI guidelines on Know Your Customer (KYC) / Re-KYC, all the Customers of the Bank of Maharashtra through this Public Notice are requested to submit to their Home Branch, the Officially Valid Documents (OVD) like self-attested copy of Adhar Card, Passport, Driving Licences, Voter Card, Job Card under MNREGA etc. (as mentioned in the Bank's KYC policy updated from time to time on Bank's website), for updation of Re-KYC compliance status of their accounts and to keep the account active.

- Customers are requested to provide the
- OVDs to establish proof of identity and proof of current address with the recent photograph in **case the account is opened before 31/12/2018.**
 - Non Resident Indian account holders have to submit duly attested latest copy of the valid Passport with VISA details along with the FATCA/ CRS certification if not submitted earlier.
 - Customers who have not yet submitted documentary proof mentioned above are requested to submit these documents before **31/05/2021.**

Please note that, Non Submission of the above documents before **31/05/2021** will result in freezing of your account till your complying with the above formalities. We look forward for your immediate response to help the Bank to serve you better.

Place: Pune
 Date: 28/01/2021
 General Manager, Inspection and Audit,
 Head Office, Pune

Mphasis Group

Registered Office : Bagmane World Technology Center, Marathalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanahundi Village, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru - 560 048.
 Telephone: 91 80 6750 1000, Fax: 91 80 6695 9943,
 Website: www.mphasis.com, E-mail: Investor.relations@mphasis.com

CIN: L30007KA1992PLC025294

Amounts in ₹ million except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	31 March 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2020
1 Revenue from operations	25,242.83	97,223.11	23,461.51
2 Net profit before tax	4,236.26	16,306.08	4,149.99
3 Net profit after tax	3,169.35	12,168.05	3,532.30
4 Total comprehensive income (comprising net profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	3,336.99	13,130.77	3,602.96
5 Equity share capital	1,870.49	1,870.49	1,865.43
6 Other equity	63,396.61	63,396.61	56,430.56
7 Earnings per equity share (par value ₹ 10 per share)			
Basic (₹)	16.96	65.18	18.94
Diluted (₹)	16.73	64.43	18.82
Consolidated Balance Sheet	As at 31 March 2021	As at 31 March 2020	
ASSETS			
Non-current assets			
Property, plant and equipment	2,117.82	1,699.74	
Capital work-in-progress	31.27	73.80	
Right-of-use assets	5,677.15	6,236.41	
Goodwill	21,325.67	21,404.74	
Other Intangible assets	1,074.48	794.04	
Intangible assets under development	-	93.22	
Financial assets			
Investments	3,114.28	3,478.70	
Loans	547.17	640.68	
Other financial assets	928.75	164.71	
Deferred tax assets (net)	1,260.72	2,157.46	
Income tax assets (net)	5,496.40	4,882.58	
Other assets	1,013.12	1,778.27	
Total non-current assets	42,586.83	43,404.35	
Current assets			
Financial assets			
Investments	15,345.90	9,777.80	
Trade receivables	9,294.82	8,352.52	
Unbilled receivables	9,210.05	9,343.02	
Cash and cash equivalents	7,711.44	9,880.01	
Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents	2,910.98	1,377.02	
Loans	1,468.93	1,409.11	
Other financial assets	1,280.74	548.05	
Other assets	4,179.79	3,443.03	
Total current assets	51,402.65	44,130.56	
TOTAL ASSETS	93,989.48	87,534.91	
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
Equity			
Share capital	1,870.49	1,865.43	
Other equity	63,396.61	56,430.56	
Total equity	65,267.10	58,295.99	
LIABILITIES			
Non-current liabilities			
Financial liabilities			
Lease liabilities	5,370.38	5,844.40	
Other financial liabilities	39.69	630.82	
Employee benefit obligations	727.68	697.90	
Deferred tax liabilities (net)	342.86	137.32	
Income tax liabilities (net)	242.25	256.81	
Other liabilities	562.53	-	
Total non-current liabilities	7,285.39	7,567.25	
Current liabilities			
Financial liabilities			
Borrowings	5,134.50	5,712.85	
Lease liabilities	1,306.14	1,396.60	
Trade payables			
- outstanding dues to micro and small enterprises	4.94	5.07	
- outstanding dues to creditors other than micro and small enterprises	5,959.02	6,661.74	
Other financial liabilities	3,241.49	4,162.71	
Other liabilities	2,770.22	2,377.29	
Employee benefit obligations	970.11	720.46	
Provisions	496.99	68.30	
Income tax liabilities (net)	1,553.58	566.65	
Total current liabilities	21,436.99	21,671.67	
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	93,989.48	87,534.91	
Notes:			
1	The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, as amended from time to time. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13 May 2021. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.		
2	Audited Financial Results of Mphasis Limited (Standalone Information).		
	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31 March 2021	31 March 2021
	Revenue from operations	15,396.56	55,612.51
	Profit before tax	4,207.51	14,457.64
	Profit after tax	3,153.95	11,103.62
3	The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13 May 2020 had proposed a final dividend of ₹ 35 per equity share for the year ended 31 March 2020. The dividend proposed by the Board of Directors was approved by the shareholders in the Annual General meeting held on 23 July 2020 and has been paid during the quarter ended 30 September 2020.		
4	The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13 May 2021 have proposed a final dividend of ₹ 65 per equity share for the year ended 31 March 2021 which is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting and if approved, would result in a cash outflow of approximately ₹ 12,157.73.		
5	On 19 November 2020, the Company through its wholly owned subsidiary, Mphasis Consulting Limited, obtained control of Datalytx Limited and its subsidiaries ('Datalytx') by acquiring 100% of its shares in cash. Datalytx is a next-gen data engineering and consultancy company providing next-gen data Engineering, Data Ops and Master Data Management solutions on Snowflake and Talend environments. The acquisition seeks to strengthen the Group's next-gen data strategy and build capabilities relevant to the digital priorities of its clients. The acquisition was executed through a share purchase agreement for a consideration of GBP 11.55 million (₹ 1,141.92 million). The excess of the purchase consideration paid over the fair value of assets acquired has been attributed to goodwill. Net assets acquired include ₹ 151.32 million of cash and cash equivalents and trade and other receivables valued at ₹ 278.59 million. Trade and other receivables are expected to be collected in full. Goodwill of ₹ 583.52 million comprises value of acquired workforce and expected synergies arising from the acquisition. The goodwill is not tax-deductible and has been allocated to the Datalytx Cash Generating Unit ('CGU'). The fair value of contingent consideration linked to continuing employment is being accounted for as a post combination expense in the statement of profit and loss.		
6	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mphasis.com.		

LODHA MACROTECH DEVELOPERS LIMITED BUILDING A BETTER LIFE (Formerly known as LODHA DEVELOPERS LIMITED) CIN : U45200MH1995PLC093041 Registered Office : 412, Floor- 4, 17G, Vardhaman Chamber, Cawasji Patel Road, Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Corporate office : Lodha Exclous, L 2, N M Joshi Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400011 Tel : +9122 61334400; E-mail : investor.relations@lodhagroup.com						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021 (₹ in Lakh)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,61,116.79	1,59,976.98	3,20,363.95	5,77,165.15	12,56,098.35
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional items	55,450.15	27,412.60	5,134.02	49,591.08	1,00,286.71
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax after Exceptional items	55,450.15	27,137.19	5,149.65	3,315.67	1,00,302.34
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax after Exceptional items	31,219.19	23,169.90	23,844.66	4,788.84	74,152.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	31,370.56	23,430.82	24,845.59	5,437.29	72,920.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	39,587.80	39,587.80	39,587.80	39,587.80	39,587.80
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year				3,77,268.81	3,72,604.71
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (not annualised for the quarter)	7.84	5.74	3.33	1.01	18.38
Notes:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and of the Company i.e. www.lodhagroup.in.						
2. The Group had given loan to LD UK and its subsidiaries from time to time for its UK business operations. During the year, the Group has made provision of ₹ 46,000 lakhs against the said loans taking into account impact of COVID-19 on UK project which has led to delays in completion with additional cost. This has been disclosed under Exceptional item.						
(₹ in Lakh)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			For the Year ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,75,176.04	80,735.25	1,85,581.46	4,44,598.31	8,44,929.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax after Exceptional items	68,834.12	(1,933.31)	(10,911.78)	(20,365.01)	65,493.25
3	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	39,963.30	(1,925.23)	(6,055.62)	(18,572.17)	43,301.25
4	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	40,080.63	(1,902.64)	(6,125.54)	(18,447.33)	43,278.58
For Macrotech Developers Limited Abhishek Lodha Managing Director and CEO DIN: 00266089						
Place : Mumbai Date : 14.05.2021						

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	31 March 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2020
Revenue from operations	15,396.56	55,612.51	12,095.25
Profit before tax	4,207.51	14,457.64	

